

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1046 OF 2008

D.SRINIVASA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SITA SRINIVAS Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 4/8/2009)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent remains unserved.

Respondent-husband is the petitioner in M.C.
No.2062/2005 on the file of the Family Court, Bangalore where
he is represented by his counsel Mr. N. Ravindranath Kamath of
M/s. Kamath Associates.

Petitioner is, therefore, permitted to serve the
respondent herein on his said counsel in Bangalore and produce
acknowledgment within four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master