

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1046 OF 2008

D.SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SITA SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

From the perusal of the office report what comes to the fore is that the application for substituted service is defective for the reason that it has nowhere been mentioned in the application as to in what language the newspapers that will carry the notice, are being published.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps on that count.

List again on 15.11.2010.
(M.K. HANJURA)
Registrar

hj