

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1046 OF 2008

D.SRINIVASA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.SITA SRINIVAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 15/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry is repeatedly advised not to list defective applications before the Court.

If defect is not cured in any application, such application is to be treated as not filed at all.

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to take appropriate steps to confirm service on unserved respondents.

Matter is pending since the year 2008.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

After passing such order, the learned Advocate, Mr S.J.Amith, appearing on behalf of Ms Kiran Suri,

Item No.3

Advocate-on-record for the petitioner appears and states that parties have settled the dispute outside the Court and they would like to withdraw the transfer petition.

List before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj